ORDINANCE NO. 111

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN ORDINANCE REGULATING FIREWORKS WITHIN THE TOWN OF EGAN. BE IT ORDAINED by the town of Egan, South Dakota:

Ordinance No. 109 entitled "An Ordinance Regulating Fireworks within the town of Egan" is hereby amended to add two sections thereto as follows:

- Section 5. Notwithstanding other provisions of this ordinance, the holder of any wholesale Class C. fireworks license as described in SDCL 34-37-2, shall be allowed to keep in his place of business, regularly open to the public for display purposes only, one package of each type of permissible fireworks as described in SDCL 34-37-5.
- Section 6. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this ordinance, the holder of any wholesale license issued by the state of South Dakota pursuant to SDCL 34-37-2, ahall be allowed for a period not to exceed 7 weeks next preceding the 4th day of July each year, to store, transport in and out of the town of Egan, small quanties of permissable fireworks as enumerated in SDCL 34-37-5, for the purpose of making up orders in conjunction with his wholesale business.

A little visit for
Joy R. Chamley
President of the Board
SA CA
ATTEST: 6da Was Hasek
Eda Mae Hasek
Town Clerk
PASSED FIRST READING: Ost 21, 1978
PASSED SECOND READING: Nov 1, 1978
ADOPTED: Nov 1, 1978
PUBLISHED: Nov. 8, 1978

A DISTA CICION